Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST: 10
ROUTE:
PPNO:.

EA

COUNTY: Varro-us Counties

MPO ID: PREVMAINT

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0268

TITLE {DESCRIPTION):

Prev. Maint Title 23 771.117(d)(1) (Modemization of a highway by
resuriacing, restoration, rehab, reconstruction, adding shoutders, or adding
aux lane (parking weaving, turning, climbing) Grouped Project Listing)

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PRJ MGR:
PHONE:

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv;

EPATABLE Il or lIl EXEMPT CATEGORY:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status ~ Official Dale  Updated By Change Reason Prog Con
5 Active  12/29/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cos!/Scope/Sch, Change 19,830
4 Official ~ 12/08/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19,844
3 Official ~ 09/09/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19,849
2 Official ~ 06/14/2009 MPQOGRAY  Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 19,849
1 Official ~ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 18,679
* Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 08/10 nnz 12113 1314 TOTAL
» Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
L . RW
* Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporiation Program i 19791 1a781
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 19,791 19,791
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09110 10m nnz 1213 1314 I0TAL
* Fund Source 2 0f 2 PE
’ RW
« Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation Enhancement ooy 0 %
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 30 )
Project Total PRICR 08/03 101 112 1213 13014 TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 19,830 19,830
TOTAL 19,830 19,830

Comments:

e Version § - 12/26/2009 ™" *Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $14,159 lo be applied to the Yreka Bicycle Ped project - psg
T Version 4 - 1173012008 T "Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $5k - funds used for Colier CIC Center -

T Version 3 - 09/08/2009 7 Adds addi location for Siskiyou Co, 11th St locations, - psg
T Version 2 - 06/01/2009 ***"Programs additional projects for Mendocino County - Dora SL & W. Commercial Street, increase ARRA funds by $871k in 02/09 ,increase funds to Del Norte for Lake Earl Dr.$261k, and $39 of

ARRA TE- (admin mod) -

s Version 1 - 04113/2008 ™" New Project - programs ARRA RSTP funds for attainment counties

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

12/28/2009 02:38:03 PM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: Various Counties
ROUTE.: PM.

PPNO: KP:

EA: MPO ID: PREVMAINT

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0269

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Prev, Maint Title 23 771.117(6)(1) (Modemization of a highway by
resurfacing, restoration, rehab, reconstrustion, adding shoulders, or

aux lane (parking weaving, turning, climbing) Grouped Project Listing)

MPO Aprv:  12/0812008
Slate Aprv: 1!
Federal Aprv. [/

adding

EPATABLE Il or IIl EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJMGR:
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
5 Active 12/29/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/ScoperSch. Change 27 19,830
4 Official ~ 12/08/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 25 18,844
3 Official ~ 08/09/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 18 19,849
2 Official ~ 08/14/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 14 16,849
1 Official  05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 18,678
«Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 1 1213 13114 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 10f 2 PE
: ; RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporialion Program
e o CON 19,805 19,805
= Funding Agency: NIA TOTAL 19,805 19,805
= Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 08/10 1011 112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation Enhancement B
CON 39 39
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL ) 3
Project Total PRIOR 08/08 09/10 1011 112 1213 13/14  BEYOND T0TAL
PE
RW
CON 19,844 18,844
TOTAL 19,844 19,844
Comments:

T Version 4 - 11/30/2009 “***Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $8k - Runds used for Collier CIIC Genter -
R Version 3 - 09/08/2009 7" Adds addl location for Siskiyou Co, 11th St locations, - psg
7T Version 2 - 06/01/2009 """ Programs additicnal projects for Mendocina County - Dora St & W, Commercial Street, increase ARRA funds by 8871k in 08/09 increase funds to Del Norte for Lake Earl Dr.§261k, and $39k of

ARRA TE- (admin mod) -

e ersion 1+ 04/13/2009 **"~"~*New Project - programs ARRA RSTP funds for attainment counties

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

12/29/2009 02:38.11 PM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: Various Counties
ROUTE: PM:

PPNO: KP:

EA: MPQID: BIKEPED2

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0294

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

and improvements for atlainment and nonclassified areas per
TH176)(3).)

Bicycle Pedestrian Facilities & Improvem (Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities

MPO Aprv;
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv;

EPA TABLE Il or 1ll EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJMGR:
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dallars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con
5 Adlive 12282009 MPOGRAY  Amendment- CostScopeiSch. Change : 7 2325
4 Official 11/24/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment.- Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 2310
3 Official ~ 10/19/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 2,250
2 Official ~ 09/09/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 747
1 Official ~ 07/0212009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 12 591
= Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 1213 1314 TOTAL
« Fund Source T of 5 PE
. . RW
« Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program
* = R0 " CON 220 378 598
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 220 378 598
» Local Funds - PRIOR 06/09 09/10 1011 142 12113 TOTAL
+Fund Source 2 of 5 PE
: RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
I e CON 37 8 45
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL Y] 8 5
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09110 10/11 11112 12/13 TOTAL
« Fund Source 30f PE
- Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation Enhancement kN
CON 206 76 282
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 206 75 282
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 12 12143 1314 TOTAL
« Fund Source 4 of PE
+ Fund Type: ARRA - State Transperiation Enhancemenl RW
CON 1,375 1,375
+ Funding Agency: NfA TOTAL 1375 1375
*RIP - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 11i12 1 13 TOTAL
+ Fund Source 5 of 5 PE
» Fund Type: STP Enhancements oy
CON 25 25
= Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL % %5
Project Total PRICR 08/08 0910 1011 1112 12113 1314 TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 463 1,862 2325
TOTAL 463 1,862 2,325
Comments:
T Version 5 - 12/28/2009 ™" Increases funding for Clty of Yreka Crosswalk & bike lane striping, Siskiyou Co by $14,159 of ARRA RSTP funds - savings from Copco Rd. PM Grouped Project listing -
T Version 4 - 1172472009 **Adds new Colusa County Hall St Pedestrian Safety Walkway, $27k ARRA TE, $25k RIP TE, $8k local , 09/10 - psg
e Version 3 - 09/16/2009 *~"""Adds Samoa Blvd. ARRA TE project for $1,375k in 0910, along Hwy 255, Sierra Co Loyalion Sidewalk projestin 09/10 ARRA RSTP funds for $128,000 -

e Version 2 - 09/01/2009 *+***"Increase funding for Mendocino Co Laure! & Pine St project by $24,000, adds $82,939 ARRA funds for Lakeshore Blvd Bikeway, adds $43k for City of Yreka crosswalk & bike lane striping. -

psg

T Version 1 - 06/04/2009 T Establishes a grouped project listing for Bicycle and Pedestrian Faciliies for atlainment and non classified areas per 771,117 (c)(3). This amendment programs 2 projests for Colusa County; E
5L pedestrian Safety Improvements, and 5th Street Sidewalk Improvements for a total of $455,000 of Recovery Acl RSTP funds. Also adds a Mendocino Co. sidewalk project for Laurel and Pine S, $99k of ARRA TE, and 537k of

local funds.

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

12/30/2009 07:45:52 AM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: Various Counlies TITLE (DESCRIPTION: MPO Aprv: 1112412009
ROUTE: oM Bicycle Pedestrian Facilities & Improvem (Bicycle and Pedestrian Facililies -

E ' and improvements for attainment and nonclassified areas per Slate Aprv: H
PPNO: KP: T1.117(e)(3).) Federal Aprv:  / /
EA: MPOID: BIKEPEDZ
CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0294

EPA TABLE I or 1ll EXEMPT CAT! Y:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJ MGR: Elor] i
PHONE:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Frinted Version is Shaded)

Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No, Pro n Prog RW PE
5  Active 12/28/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cest/Scope/Sch. Change 27 2328
4 Oficial 11242009 MPQGRAY ~ Amendment- Cosi/Scope/Sch. Change 2 2,310
3 Official ~ 10M19/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 2,250
2 Official ~ 09/09/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 747
1 Official ~ 07/02/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 12 591
« Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 1112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 10of § PE
; 1 RwW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program
¥ e - g CON 220 363 583
= Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 220 363 583
» Local Funds - PRICR 08109 0910 1011 11712 12113 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 5 PE
* Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds i
CON 37 8 45
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 7 ) %
* Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09410 10111 A2 12113 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 3of 5 PE
« Fund Type: ARRA - Transperiation Enhancement RW
CON 206 76 282
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 206 7% 782
« Other Fed - PRIOR 08/08 08/10 1011 1112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 4 of 5 PE
» Fund Type: ARRA - State Transporialion Enhancemenl i
CON 1,375 1,375
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 1375 1375
+RIP - PRICR 08/09 09/10 10111 1n2 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 50f 5 PE
» Fund Type: STP Enhancements Rw
CON 25 25
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 7 7
Project Total PRIOR 08/08 010 10111 112 12013 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 463 1,847 2,310
TOTAL 463 1,847 2310
Comments:

Version 4 - 11/24/2009 *~""Adds new Colusa County Hall SL Pedestrian Safety Walkway, $27k ARRA TE, $25k RIP TE, $8k local, 09/10 - psg

et Version 3 - 09/16/2009 ™ Adds Samea Blvd, ARRA TE project for $1,375k in 09/10, along Hwy 255, Siera Co Loyalton Sidewalk project in 0910 ARRA RSTP funds for $128,000 -,
*H Version 2 - 09/01/2009 ******Increase funding for Mendocino Co Laurel & Pine St project by $24,000, adds $82,939 ARRA funds for Lakeshore Blvd Bikeway, adds $49k for City of Yreka crosswalk & bike Jane stiping, -

psg

e Version 1 - 06/04/2009 <+ "Establishes a grouped preject listing for Bicycle and Ped

Facilities for atlai

and non

ified areas per 771.117 (¢)(3). This amendment programs 2 projects for Colusa County: E

St pedestrian Safety Improvements, and 5th Street Sidewalk Improvements for a total of $455,000 of Recovery Act RSTP funds. Also adds a Mendocino Co. sidewalk project for Laurel and Pine St, $99k of ARRA TE, and 537k of

local funds.

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

12/30/2009 07:46:03 AM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DIST: 10 COUNTY Various Counties gm-E! (L;ESCR'PTLON){ MPOApN. /)
: ) icycle Pedestrian Facililies 93.126 (Construction, improvemenl, !
REUTE: Eb: enhancement of bike/ped facillies, paths lanes. for nonatiainment counties State Aprv: r
PPNO: KP: 93126 Table 2C) Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPO ID: BIKEPED
CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0288
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY- Various Agencies PRIMGR B TABL IR BT OT CATE R
Bicycle and pedeslrian facilities.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Doliars in Thousands - Tetal For Project
Version Stalus ~ Official Date  Updaled By Change Reason Amend No, Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Actve 120282000 MPOGRAY  Amendment- Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 27 3853
& Official 12152009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 3,144
5 Official ~ 10/08/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - CostScope/Sch. Change 20 2917
4 Official ~ 08/09/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cos/Scope/Sch. Change 8 2,445
3 Official ~ 07/02/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 12 2,797
2 Official ~ 05/22/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 1 87
1 Official ~ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - New Project 8 850
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10M1 1n2 12113 13114  BEYCOND JOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 6 © PE
; ; RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program
ype v CON 740 740
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 740 740
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 0810 10M1 1112 1213 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 2 of PE
« Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation Enhancement R
CON I 84 215
* Funding Agency: NIA TOTAL 131 8 215
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08108 09/10 1011 1112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 3 of 6 PE
' RW
= Fund Type: ARRA - Slate Transporiation Enhancement
L CON 1,379 1,379
- Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 1379 1379
= CT Minor Pgm. - PRIOR 08/09 09r0 1011 unz 12113 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 4 of PE
- Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 195 195
= Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 195 %
«CMAQ - FRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 1112 1213 13/14  BEYOND JOTAL
+Fund Source 5 of 6 PE
, _ RW
» Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation
e o J CON 440 532 180 1,152
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 40 537 180 1152
» Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 112 1213 13114 BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 6 of 6 PE
RW
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
e % CON 59 89 by 172
= Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL ) 9 7 77
Project Total PRIOR 08/03 09/10 1011 112 1213 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 871 2,157 621 204 3853
TOTAL 87 2,157 621 204 3,853

Comments:
T Version 7 - 12/28/2009 T *increases funding for West Point Bike Trail, Calaveras Co by 524,366k ARRA TE, programs 5 Nevada Co Bike/Ped projects. Sution Way $188,800, Newton Rd., $404,400, Pleasant Yalley Or.,

$33.900, Brunswick Rd., $33,500, LaBarr meadows $22,600. Total increase of $707,966.

P Version 6 - 12/1412009 ******Programs Nevada Co. Project - Govenrment Ctr Ped Walkway Connection for $225,900 total, in 09710, $200k CMAQ, reduces 221bs of ROC, 15 Ibs of NOx and 6 15 of PM 10- psg

4 Version 5 - 10/06/2009 ~*Programs Calaveras Co Westpoint Bike Tral, ARRA TE fund in 09/10, $59,402, Nevada Co. Ridge Rd./Zion SL Projectin 09/10 for $227,000 CMAQ & local, and SR 49 Crossing & East Broad
S, CMAQ & local, $45,200in 0910 & $140100 CONin 10/11 -

T Version 4 - 08/02/2008 ******Inyo County Rt 165 Bike Lanes revision - Decrease in tolal project cost, increase in ARRA State TE. decrease in minor funds. Total project cost reduced by $352k - psg

e Version 3 - 06/26/2008 ********Adds Inyo County RL 168 Bike Lanes, funded with ARRA State TE and minor funds, §1.926 total cost, in 09410 - psg

T Version 2 - 05/22/2008 ****Add Recovery Act TE funds for Nevada Co, reduce Recovery Act RSTP, projects, clarify backup list is for Truckee Legacy Trail Phase 3 and Penn Valley Dr. clean up from Amd. #8, project cost
is $871k.

PRI Version 1- 04/15/2009 ™=

Preduet of CTIPS Page 1 12/28/2009 02:08:04 PM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: Various Counlies ;‘TLE' (DESCRJPT'E?N)i - MFO Aprv.  12115/2003
; : icycle Pedestrian Facilities 93.126 (Conslruction, improvement, !

ROUTE: B enhancement of bike/ped facilties, paths lanes. for nonattainment counies | S@@ApR: 1/

PPNQC: KP; 93.126 Table 2 C) Federal Aprv: 1/

EA: MPQ ID: BIKEPED

CTIPS 1D: 230-0000-0288

EPATABLE li or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJ MGR: Bicycle and pedestian facilties.
PHCNE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No, Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Active 12/28/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 27 3853
6 Official ~ 1215/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scopa/Sch, Change 26 3,144
5 Official ~ 10/08/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 20 2817
4 Official ~ 09/09/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 2,445
3 Official ~ 07/02/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - CostScope/Sch. Change 12 2,797
2 Official ~ 05/22/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 871
1 Official  05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 B850
* Other Fed - ERIOR 08/03 09110 1011 1112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 0f & PE
. . RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program
o + = ¢ CON 740 740
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 740 720
= Other Fed - PRIOR 08/03 09/10 10M1 112 1213 13/144  BEYOND TOTAL
- Fund Source 2 of § PE
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation Enhancement Rw
CON 131 60 191
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL e &0 Y]
= Other Fed - FRIOR 08109 0910 10/11 1112 1213 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 30l 6 PE
. RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - State Transporiation Enhancement
i e CON 1,379 1,379
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 1379 1379
«CT Minor Pgm. - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10M1 1112 1213 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 6 PE
RW
= Fund Type: Slate Cash
ype CON 195 195
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 1% 155
« CMAQ - PRIOR 0Bi09 0810 10111 un? 1213 13114 BEYOND TOTAL
- Fund Source 50f 6 PE
5 s RW
» Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation
ype: Cong g CON 440 124 564
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 240 128 =84
= Local Funds - PRIOR 8/09 09/10 1011 1112 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 6 of & PE
. RW
« Fund Type: Local Transporiation Funds
il = coN 59 16 75
= Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL g 1% 75
Project Total PRICR 08/09 oo 1011 11z 12113 1314  BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 871 2133 140 3144
TOTAL 871 2,133 140 3,144

Comments:
" Version 6 - 12/14/2009 ******Programs Nevada Co. Project - Govenrment Clr Ped Walkway Connection for §225,900 total, in 09710, $200k CMAQ, reduces 22Ibs of ROC, 15 Ibs of NOx and 6 Ibs of PM 10 - psg

" Version 5 - 10/06/2008 ~******Programs Calaveras Co Westpoint Bike Trail, ARRA TE fund in 09/10, $59,402, Nevada Co. Ridge Rd./Zion St Projectin 09/10 for $227,000 CMAQ & local, and SR 49 Crossing & East Broad
8L, CMAQ & local, $45,200in 09/10 & $140100 CON in 10/11 -

T Version 4 - 09/02/2008 *******Inyo County RL 168 Bike Lanes revision - Decrease in total project cost, increase in ARRA State TE, decrease in minor funds. Total project cosl reduced by $352k - psg

T Version 3 - 06/26/2009 *+**Adds Inyo County RL 168 Bike Lanes, funded with ARRA State TE and minor funds, $1,926 total cosl, in 08/10 - psg

"""" Version 2- 05/22/2009 **™****Add Recovery Act TE funds for Nevada Co. reduce Recovery Act RSTP, projects, clanify backup listis for Truckee Legacy Trail Phase 3 and Penn Valley Dr. clean up from Amd. #8, projecl cost
is $871k.

T Version 1 - 04/15/2009 e .

Program ARRA funds for bicycle pedestrian facifities improvements, repaving for non attainment counties per 93.126 Table 2 C - 2 Nevada Co. projects added, Mulbple Trail Construction Brockway Rd. Trail, legacy Trail phase 2 & 3,
Along Penn Valley Or., Western Gateway Park to Pleasant Valley Rd/Hwy 20 intersection.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 1212812009 070812 PM



Rural NonMPC Counties
Grouped Preject Listing
Resurfacing, Resloration, Rehabilitation, Reconstruction
(adding shoulders, or aux lanes)
Attainment/NonClassified Counties

As of Admin. Mod #27

Based on 771.117 (d)(1)for Attainment/Nonclassified Counties
Modernization of a highway by resurfacing, restoration, rehabilitation, reconstruction,
adding shoulders, or adding auxiliary lanes (e.g., parking, weaving, turning, climbing).

Backup list revised to add Bald Hills Rd., Humboldt County - no change in cost or funding 6/2/09. Amd. 12,
Backup list revised to add Lake Earl Drive Rehabilitation, Del Norte County, increase
ARRA RSTP $261,000, Amd. #14
ARRA TE funds $39,126 added 1o Del Norle project Amd #14,
Mendocine added 2 projects, Dora S1. and W. Commercial St. totaling $871,000- Amnd #14
Admin. Mod #18 - adds additional location for Siskiyou County project - no change in cost.
Amendment #19 - adds additional location for Glenn Co - no change in cost.
11/19 - Update locations for Humboldt Co - City of Eureka, no change in cosl.
11/30/09 - Admin. Mod #22 - reduces Siskiyou County RSTP by 5k - funds to be added lo CIIC.
12/21/09 - add additiona!l locations for City of Clearlake - Arrowhead Read, Fomo Road
12/24/09 - decrease Siskiyou County total by $14,159 (o be transferred to Yreka Bike/Ped
grouped project listing.

Colusa 259,000
Grimes-Arbuckle Rd. between Sycamore Slough Rd.
and SR 45

Del Norte 607,520

Pebble Beach Dr. Hemlock to Washington
Gceanview Dr. Rehab - Mouth of Smith River Rd. 1o

1100 fi. s of Spyglass Rd.
E! Dorado St. Rehab - Hamilton Ave t¢ High School

Entrance,
Rehab of 5h St. between Wendel & A St.

Lake Earl Drive rehabilitalion

Glenn . 547,702
Tehama St. resurfacing - from County Rd. 53 to County
Rd. 57 ($200,000)

Sixth Street resurfacing - from South Street to Colusa St.
and Swift St to Date Street (3247,792)
Humboldt 5,204,654
Humboldt Co.
Lucas St. Rehab
Harris St
Airport Rd.
Bald Hills Road (added 6/2/09)

City of Arcata
R&R Oon Alliance Rd.

City of Eureka
Harris St. from Broadway St. to Harrison Ave.
Hodgson St. from F St to W St,
Third St from Broadway Sl o B Sti.
Summer St from 5th Sl 1o 14th St

Blue Lake
Greenwood Safety and Schocl Zone

City of Rio Dell
Wildwood Avenue

Fortuna
Fortuna Bivd.

City of Trinidad
Museum Access

PM Altainment Grouped Projcts #27 12-28-08 xis



Rural NonMPO Counties
Grouped Project Lisling
Resurfacing, Restoration, Rehabilitation, Reconstruction
{adding shoulders, or aux lanes)
Aflainment/NonClassified Counties

As of Admin. Mod #27

Lake 2,425,560
Lake Co
Soda Bay Rd. Overlay

Lakeport
Forbes Street

Clearlake
Austin
Burns Valley
Arrowhead Road
Pomo Road

fipeminn ¥ L ’ 1,51?,5960
Termo-Grasshopper Rd.
Susanville Rehab - Cherry Terrace, Glenn Dr., Numa
Rd.

Mendocino 3,698,285
Forl Bragg
Pudding Creek Reconstruction
Harold St, Rehabilitation
Dana Street Rehabilitation

Mendocino Co.
West Rd. Overlay
Pudding Creek Overlay
Comptche Ukiah Rd. Overlay

City of Ukiah
South Dora Street Rehab

City of Willits
. West Commercial St. Rehab

Plumas 790,601
Grizzly Rd. Pavement Overlay - Beginning 0.7 miles
north of State Roule located easl of the City of Portola
and extending north 3.33 miles.
BucksLake Rd, CR 411, pm .54 -164

Siskiyou 2,041,340
Copco Road - 1-5
Various Streets and Roads: City of Weed
Park Street
California Street
Morris Street
North Davis Avenue
Shasta Ave
City of Montague
South 11th St
Nerth 11th St.

Tehama ' ' 12,397,351

Cverlay for San Benito Avenue
Tehama County Road 99w

Total Programmed as of Admin Mod #27 19,790,463
ARRA RSTP Funds Pavement Rehab, Resurf. Etc.

Project also includes $39,126 of ARRA Regional TE
for a Del Norte project. 39,126

Total All Funds 19,829,589

PM Attainment Grouped Projets #27 12-28-09 xis



2009 FSTIP
Rural NonMPO Counties
Grouped Project Listing for
Bike/Pedestrian
in Attainment Areas
(as of Admin. Mod. #27)

County Description Fund Source Cost FY 2008/09 |FY 2009/10 [FY 201011 |FY 2011/12
5th Street Sidewalk improvement, localed on 5th Street
between Webster Sl. and Oak St in the City of Colusa.

Also installation of ADA ramps at several insections and
Colusa new sidewalks. ARRA RSTP $235,000 $235,000

E Streel Pedesltrian Safety Improvements, various
locations on E St between I-5 and SR 20 in the City of
Williams. Installation of electronic cross walk warning
systems, ADA access installations, replacement of

Celusa hazardous curb return, ARRA RSTP $220,000 | $220,000
ARRA Regional
TE, STIP TE,
Colusa Hall Street Pedestrian Safety Walkway Lecal $60,000 $60,000
Laurel St. and Pine St sidewalk project, City of Fort ARRA Regional
Mendocino Bragg™ TE $123,000 | $123,000
Local $37,000 $37,000
ARRA Regional
Lake Lakeshore Bivd. Bikeway TE $82,939 $82,939

Crosswalk & bike lane striping, bike ped signs on
existing posts. Greenhorn Rd. between Main st. and ARRA Regicnal | -
Siskiyou Qregon St. TE $49,000 $49,000
Crosswalk & bike lane striping, bike ped signs on

existing posts. Greenhorn Rd. between Main st. and

Oregon St. ARRA RSTP $14,159 314,159
Humboldt Samoa Blvd Ped/Bike Improvements ARRA Siate TE | $1,375,000 $1,375,000
Loyalton Sidewalk Project, 4th St. from Hwy 49 to
Sierra Loyalton HS. ARRA RSTP $128,000 $128,000
Total as of Admin. Mod #27 $2,324,008 | $462.939 | $1,861,159 30 $0

* Also includes $37,000 of local funds

ARRA RSTP $597,159
ARRA Regional TE $281,939
ARRA State TE $1,375,000
Local $45,000
STIPTE $25,000

$2,324,098

Admin. Mod. #18 - Colusa Co, 5th St Sidewalk improvement, move funding to 09/10 from 08/08.
increase funding for laure & Pine St. by $24,000, adds $82,939 for Lakeshore Bikeway,
adds $49k for City of Yreka crosswalk & bike lane striping.

Amendment #19 - adds $1,375,000 in State ARRA TE for Samoa Blvd. project.
and $128,000 for Sierra Co Loyalton Sidewalk project.

Admind. Mod #22 - adds Colusa County Hall St. Pedestrian Safety Walkway, $60,000
$27,000 Regional ARRA TE, $8,000 Local, $25,000 STIP TE

Admin. Mod #27 - adds $14,159 of ARRA RSTP 1o City of Yreka crosswalk & bike lane striping.

12/30/2009 Prepared 11/24/09



Rural NonMPQ Counties
Grouped Project Listing
Bicycle/Pedestrian Facilities

Per 83.128 Table 2 (C. Air Quality)

As of Admin Med #27

County

ARRA ARRA

Project ARRA RSTP Reg. TE State TE

State
Minor
Funds

CMAQ

‘Local

Total

Inyo

Nevada

Admin Mod
#27

Admin Mod
#27

Admin Mod
#27

Propesed
Amend #28

Route 168 Bike Lanes, provide improved bicycle
access from City of Bishop to Cerro Coso College,
Widening 2 ft. shoulders for bicycle access and
overlay of road. (FY 09/10)

739,866 130,909
Multiple Trail Construction projects - Brockway
Road Trail, Legacy Trail Phase 2, Legacy Trail

Phase 3 (FY 08/09)

Along Penn Valley Dr. - Western Gateway Park to
Pleasant Valley Rd./Hwy 20 intersection (FY 08/08)

Ridge Rd./Zion St. Ped Bike Project Nevada City,
add paved shoulder on north side of Zion St at
inlersection fo Ridge Rd., connect sidewalk on south
side of Zion. Lighling and raised islands in the
intersection also, 09/10

SR 49 Crossing & East Broad St. Sidewalk -
Nevada City. Design & conslrucl 600 ft of sidewalk
on E. Broad St. to connect existing sidewalk on
Maint SL to existing crossing at SR 49. Wiill provide
a conneclion between existing sidewalk system in
Nevada City lo the multi-purpose path Nevda Co.
will construct. $45,200 in 08/10, $140,100 in 1011,
(09110 CMAQ $40k, local $5.2k, 10111 CMAQ 124Kk,
$16.1k local)

Nevada County Government Center Pedestrian
Walkway Conneclion Route, construction of 8 ft wide
surfaced path which traverses Nevada County Govt,
Center. This is an extension of the Nevada Co.
Govt. Ctr Pedestrian Walkway preject from SR
49/East Broad St. to Maidu Ave. Project will also
provide path from Govt. Cir connecling lo the
Hirshman Pond Trail Project, {09/10)

Sutton Way Accessibility Improvements -
construction of curb, gutler, sidewalks, curb ramps,
flashing crosswalk signs,crosswalk etc.from existing
sidewalk at Sutton Way lo Plazaa Drive. (FY
10/11).

Newton Rd and Empress Rd. Class |l Bike Lanes.
Prelim. Engineering for Class Il bike lanes at various
locations aleng the Newtown/Empress Rd. corridor.
Conslruction lo be funded with future CMAQ funds.
Only PE & RV programmed in this amendment.(PE
in 10/11, RW in 11/12) PE $258 CMAQ, $33,400
local in 10/11.

Pleasant Valley Dr. Class I/ll Bike Lane/Palh -
Preliminary Engineering - This amendment is for the
scoping, design, and envrionmenlal review for an
extension to the Penn Valley Dr. Class | bike path
and ultimately provide a connection between Penny
Valley commercial cenler and Lake Wildwood
subdivision, (FY 11/12)

Combie Rd. Begin at SR 49 and follow along north
side of Combie Rd. terminating at West Hacienda
Dr., extension of lhe existing path that runs along the
north side of Magnclia Rd from W Hacienda Dr to
Kingston Ln. Consists of a 10-ft wide surfaced path.
(1112}

Bike Ped Facilities NonAttain Grouped #27 12-28-09.xis

Bike Ped

1,379,000 195,000

200,000

164,000

200,000

150,000

358,000

30,000

389,300

1,574,000

870,775

27,000 227,000

21,300 185,300

25900 225900

38,800 188,800

46,400 404,400

3,900 33,900

51,700 451,000

Prepared 12/18/09



Rural NonMPO Counties

Grouped Project Listing

Bicycle/Pedeslrian Facilities
Per 93,126 Table 2 (C. Air Quality)

As of Admin Mod #27

County Project

State
ARRA ARRA Minor

ARRA RSTP Reg.TE State TE  Funds CMAQ Local Total

Brunswick Rd./East Bennel Rd. Class | Bike

Path/Class |l Bike Lanes. This amendment initiales

the preliminary scoping, design, and envrionmental

review for (his project - Class | bike palh/Class Il

bike lanes would be designed along Brunswick Rd.

between the Grass Valley City limits and Greenhomn
Admin Mod  Rd. and along East Bennetl Rd. between Brunswick
#27 Rd. and Cordell Crl. (11/12).

La Barr Meadows Rd. Class | Bike Path/Class |l Bike
Lane - amendment will iniliale the preliminary
scoping, design, and environmental review. Class |
bike/path/Class i bike lane along La Barr Meadows
Rd. and Dog Bar Rd. Project limils are La Barr
meadows Rd. from Gass Valley to Dog Bar Rd. and

Admin Mod  continuing on Deg Bar Rd. lol he Alta Sierra

#27 Subdivision. {11/12)

East Main St/Hughes Rd. Pedestrian & Bike

Improvements. Construction of missing sections of

sidewalk, including curbs & gutters on west side of

East Main St. between Hughes Rd. and idaho-

Maryland Rd. & on the north side of Hughes Rd

between East Maint S1. and Lidster Ave. Project to
Proposed include restriping of that section of Hughese Rd. to
Amend #28  include Class Il bike Janes. (11/12)

Memorial Park and Condon Park Access
Improvements - City of Grass Valley - construction of
sidewalks including curbs and gutters where
applicable to promole access lo Memorial park and
Condon Park, the installation of crosswalk on Colfax
Ave to Memorial Park, proposed sidewalk, curb, and
gutter proposed on Qak St. & Central Ave from
existing sidewalk/pedestrian path to park facilities.
For Condon Park, sidewalk, curb, and gutter are
proposed on Minnie St. from Butler St to the park
Proposed facilities. Curb ramp improvements are proposed for
Amend #28  intersection of Butler & Minnie St.(10/11)

West Point Bikeway - Class |l Bikeway on Bald ML
Rd. from SR 26 to end of West Point Elementary
Calaveras School. (09/10)
Admin Mod #27

30,000 3,900 33,800

20,000 2,600 22,600

170,000 55500 225500

160,000 20,800 170,800

59,402 53,402
24,365 24,368

Total All Funds (includes pending) 739,866
Total ARRA Funds 739,866
Actual Programmed amount below by year

FY 08/09 ARRA RSTP

FY 08/09 ARRATE

FY 08/09 Other

FY 09/10 ARRA Slale TE

FY 09/10 ARRA Reg. TE

FY 09/10 Other

FY 09/10 CMAQ

FY 09/10 Local

FY 10711 CMAQ

FY 10411 Local

FY 11112 CMAQ

FY 11/12 Local

Total Programmed as of Admin. Mod. #27
Amendmenl #11 - Removes Brockway Rd. Trail, Legacy Trail Phase 2
Also corrects CTIPS entry to include the ARRA TE funds.

No change in lotal funding to Backup list enly to CTIPS entry.

Amendment #12 - Adds RL 168 Bike Lanes, EA 34510, ARRA Slate TE, mincr

Bike Ped Facilities NonAltain Grouped #27 12-28-09xis
Bike Ped

214,677 1,379,000 195,000 1,871,300 297,800 4,697,643
214,677 1,379,000 2,333,543

739,886
130,909

1,379,000
83,768
195,000
440,000
58,100
532,000
88,300
180,000
23,400

3,850,343

Prepared 12/18/09



Rural NonMPC Counties
Greuped Project Listing
Bicycle/Pedeslrian Facililies
Per 83.126 Table 2 (C. Air Quality)

As of Admin Mod #27

State
ARRA ARRA Minor
County Project ARRARSTP Reg.TE StateTE Funds - CMAQ Local Total

Amendment #18 - Corrects Amount for Inyo Co. Bike Trails - was displayed in $1,000 & nol lotal cosl (excel only).

Admin. Mod #20 - Adds Calaveras Co ARRA projecls Wespoint Bike Trail for $59,402, includes Alpine ARRA TE,
Also adds Nevada Co. Ridge Rd./Zion St. Project for $227,000 in 09/10 and SR 49 Crossing & East Broad St.
sidewalk PE for $45,200 in 08/10 and CON in 20/11 of $140,100, CMAQ & local match.

Admin. Mod #26 - Adds Nevada County Govermnmenl Cenler Pedestrian Walkway Connection Route - $250,800 in 09/10

Admin. Mod #27 - increases funds for the Wes! Poinl Bike Trail in Calaveras Co $24,366 of ARRA TE
Also adds Nevada Co. Suticn Way preject for $188,800 (CMAQ $150k, Local $38.8k), Newton Rd, & Empress project
for $404,400 (CMAQ $358k, Local $46.4k), Pleasant Valley Dr. project $33,900 (CMAQ 530k, Local 3.9k},
Brunswick Rd. $33,900 (CMAQ $30k, Local 3.9k), LaBarr Meadows $22,600 (SCMAQ 20k, Local $2.6k).
Tolal Adjustmenl $707,966

Bike Ped Faciiites NonAttain Grouped #27 12-28-09 xis
Bike Ped

Ptepared 12/18/09



